Notice of Determinati	VII		Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Resea	rch	From: Public Agency: Los Angeles Ha	arbor Department
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 425 S. Palos Verdes	
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	San Pedro, CA 90731	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	·	Contact: Lisa Ochsner, Manage	r
County Clerk		Phone: 310-732-3412	
County of: Los Angeles	SI NO PROCESSOR II	Lead Agency (if different from ab	
Address: 12400 Imperial Hig Norwalk, CA 90650		IOPNAL FILED	DOCUMENT F City Clerk's O
		Contact:	
		Phone: 1 0 2013	No:ND-19-
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L	Determination in compli	richeließ, Cernon Eulenia 211	5 <mark>2 of the Public</mark>
Resources Code.			Certified by_M
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): 2003061153	11
Project Title: BERTHS 97-109 [0	CHINA SHIPPING] CONT	AINER TERMINAL PROJECT	Date: 10/10
Project Applicant: Los Angeles F	Harbor Department		
Implementing or Undertaking Pa	arties/Lessees/Licensees	/Permittees: China Shipping (No	orth America)
Holding Co., Ltd; COSCO SHI			
Limited; West Basin Container Te			001001011011
			8
Project Location (include county):	Front St and Pacific Ave	, Los Angeles City and County	
Project Description:			
Continued operation of a marine under new and/or modified mitigate greenhouse gases, and ground to Environmental Impact Statement potentially significant environmental en	ation measures and lease ransportation that were ei /Environmental Impact Ro	measures in the areas of air qua ither originally approved in a 2008	lity, 3
This is to advise that the Los An	geles Board of Harbor Co ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Res		ed the above
described project on <u>October 8, 20</u> (date)	019 and has made the fol	lowing determinations regarding	the above
described project.			
1. The project [■ will □ will not] 2. ■ An Environmental Impact Re	_		s of CEOA
	• • •	oursuant to the provisions of CEQ	
3. Mitigation measures [ were [	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
A mitigation reporting or monitor		• • •	
i. A statement of Overriding Consi	iderations [🔳 was 🗌 wa	as not] adopted for this project.	
5. Findings [ were  were not]	made pursuant to the pro	ovisions of CEQA.	
This is to certify that the final EIR vicegative Declaration, is available to	with comments and respo	nses and record of project approv	al, or the
		Suite 900 San Pedro CA 90731	

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency)

Date: